

Misc 17/2023 (ARB)

Order No. 34

dt. 04-01-2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate files a Lawyer hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 to 4 files hazira through Ld. G.P.

Respondent No. 5 files a lawyer hazira.

Respondent No. 5 files written argument, and let it be kept with the record.

Argument heard in full.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **30-01-2024** for clarification.

Dict. & corr. by me

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.